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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

SAVI* 400 SERIES

~4

Savi 445, Convertible, W445

&

Savi 430, Over-the-ear, W430

‘s

Savi 410, Monaural, W410

Lv

Savi 440, Convertible, W440

b

Savi 420, Binaural, W420

In the Box

SAVI 445
Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband

Behind-the-head Neckband

Headset Fit Kit

SAVI 440
Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband

Behind-the-head Neckband

Headset Fit Kit

SAVI 430

Headset and Eartips
Charging Cradle
Charging Base

SAVI 420

Headset

Charging Cradle

DECT 6.0 USB Adapter

SAVI 410

Headset

Charging Cradle

DECT 6.0 USB Adapter

Delux Charging Cradle
Charging Base

AC Power Supply

USB Charging Cable

Charging Cradle
Charging Base

AC Power Supply
USB Charging Cable

AC Power Supply
USB Charging Cable
DECT 6.0 USB Adapter

AC Power Supply
Charging Base
Base Stabilizer

AC Power Supply
Charging Base
Base Stabilizer

DECT™ 6.0 USB Adapter
Carrying Case

Spare Battery

Quick Start Guide

DECT™ 6.0 USB Adapter
Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

Carrying Case
Quick Start Guide

2

69519-01

Q &7

81423-01

87236-01

82905-21

> & Y

83323-11

8376S9-11

- 83356-01

R G

83776-11

& &S
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72913-01

.-ﬁ L-" :.".‘

83322-1

83550-01

83876-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
69519-01
87236-01
72913-01

81423-01
82905-21
83322-11

83323-11

83356-01
83550-01

and AC Power Supply)

8376S9-11
83776-1
83876-01

Base Charging Cradle*™* (W430)
Over-the-head Charging Cradle (W410/W420)
D100 DECT 6.0 USB Adapter with Charge Base, USB Cable

USB Charging Cable, Non-magnetic/SMIF Charging* (W430)
USB Charging Cable, Magnetic Charging (W430)

Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (W430)
AC Power Supply, Straight Plug
Over-the-ear Headset with Eartips and Charge Cradle (W430)
Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W420)
Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W410)
Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle, Fit Kit (W440)
D100™ DECT 6.0 USB Adapter (with Charge Base, USB Cable

and AC Power Supply (Microsoft® version)

*Newer W430 headsets feature magnetic docking. See image for reference.

**Includes cradles for old and new W430 headsets (non-magnetic/SMIF and magnetic)



84599-01 84600-01 84604-01
PART NO.
84599-01
84600-01
84604-01
84605-01
84606-01
84605-01 84606-01 86005-01 86005-01
86006-071
87229-01
89109-01
204755-01
86006-01 87229-01 89109-01

~

204755-01

=~

Accessories

84600-01 84601-01 84602-01
84600-01
84601-01
84602-01
ﬁ 84603-01
87527-01
84603-01 87527-01 88940-01
88940-01
88941-01

>

7

88941-01

SAVI” 400 SERIES  conminuep

Spares and Replacement Parts (continued)

Standard Charging Cradle (W440)

Deluxe Charging Cradle (W445)

Savi Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Cushions (W44.0)
Over-the-head Headband (W440)

Behind-the-head Neckband (W440)

Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
Hard Carrying Case (W430/W440)

Leatherette Ear Cushions, 2 Units (W440)
Over-the-head Headset Carrying Case (W410/W420)
Savi Spare Battery with on/off switch (W440/W445)

Deluxe Charging Cradle (W440)

Deluxe Charging Cradle Kit (W440) (Deluxe Charging
Cradle + Spare Battery)

USB Deluxe Charger (W440)

USB Deluxe Charging Kit (W440) (Deluxe Charger +
Spare Battery)

Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (W440)
Spare Eartips, 25 Units, Small (W440)
Spare Eartips, 25 Units, Medium (W440)
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SAVI" 700 SERIES

o

Savi 745, Convertible + deluxe
charging cradle kit, W745

o

Savi 740, Convertible, W740

In the Box
SAVI 745

Headset and Battery Base

Over-the-head Headband
Behind-the-head Neckband

Headset Fit Kit

Deluxe Charging Cradle

Spare Battery

SAVI 740

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable

Quick Start Guide

Headset and Battery Base

Over-the-head Headband
Behind-the-head Neckband

Headset Fit Kit
Charging Cradle

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
USB Cable

Quick Start Guide

WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

SAVI 730

Headset and Eartips AC Power Supply
Charging Cradle Telephone Interface Cable
Base USB Cable

SAVI 720
Headset
Charging Cradle
Base

SAVI 710

v

Savi 720, Binaural, W720

5

Savi 730, Over-the-ear, W730

Quick Start Guide

AC Power Supply Quick Start Guide
Telephone Interface Cable

USB Cable

Headset AC Power Supply Quick Start Guide
Savi 710, Monaural, W710 Charging Cradle Telephone Interface Cable
Base USB Cable

Spares and Replacement Parts

71782-01 72742-02 72913-01
PART NO.
; ﬁ L’:‘ ./_. 71782-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (W710/W720)
L 72742-02 Headband Support (W710/W720)
. . 72913-01 Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (W730)
81423-01 AC Power Supply, Straight Plug
82905-21 Over-the-ear Headset and Charge Cradle (W730)
81423-01 82905-21 83322-11 83322-11 Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W720)
83323-11 Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W710)
) 83356-01 WH500 Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle (W740)
B 83769-11 Charging Cradle* (W730)
83776-11 Over-the-head Charging Cradle (W710/W720)
84598-01 Savi Spare Battery (W740/W745)
84599-01 Standard Charging Cradle (W740)
83323-11 ., 83356-01 83769-11
‘i
‘ *Includes cradles for old and new W730 headsets (non-magnetic/SMIF and magnetic)
83776-1 84598-01 84599-01

$ o
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84600-01 84604-01

84606-01 87229-01
71781-01 80287-01
84602-01 84603-01

86005-01 204755-01

37818-1 37820-11
- -
2
38439-11 38633-11
’
»
60961-35 78887-01

o L7 ¢

84605-01

84601-01

84609-01

38350-13

38734-11
S

202578-01

SAVI® 700 SERIES  continuen

Spares and Replacement Parts (continued)

PART NO.
84600-01
84604-01
84605-01
84606-01
86009-01
86658-01
87229-01

Accessories
71781-01
80287-01
82905-21

83322-1

83323-11

83356-01

84601-01

84602-01
84603-01
84609-01
86005-01
87527-01
88940-01
88941-01
204755-01

Deluxe Charging Cradle (W745)

Savi Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Cushions (W740/W745)
Over-the-head Headband (W740/\W745)

Behind-the-head Neckband (W740/W745)

Telephone Interface Cable, pictured on page 46

USB Cable, pictured on page 46

Leatherette Ear Cushions, 2 Units (W740/W745

Ear Cushions, Foam (2) (W710/W720)

On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug

Over-the-ear Headset and Charge Cradle (W730),
pictured on page 4

Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W720),
pictured on page 4

Over-the-head Headset and Charge Cradle (W710),
pictured on page 4

WH500 Convertible Headset and Charge Cradle (W740),
pictured on page 4

Deluxe Charging Cradle Kit (W740) (Deluxe Charging
Cradle + Spare Battery)

USB Deluxe Charger (W745)

USB Deluxe Charging Kit (W740) (Deluxe Charger + Spare Battery)
Charge Base, 5 Units, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)

Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)

Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (W740/W745), pictured on page 9
Spare Eartips, 25 units, small (W740/W745), pictured on page 9
Spare Eartips, 25 units, medium (W740/W745), pictured on page 9
Savi Spare Battery with on/off switch (W740/W745)

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

37818-1

37820-11
38350-13
38439-1
38633-1
38734-1
38908-11
60961-35
78887-01

85638-01
87317-01
87327-01
89280-11
201081-01
202578-01

APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®

APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®

APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®, pictured on page 9
HL10™ Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
Adtran®/Allworx®

EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not pictured

APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, pictured on page 9
APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch, pictured on page 9
APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®, pictured on page 9
APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, pictured on page 9
APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17 5
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

CS500" SERIES

CS540™, Convertible

CS530™, Over-the-ear

CS520™, Over-the-head, Binaural

CS510™, Over-the-head, Monaural

In the Box
CS540

Headset and Battery
Over-the-head Headband
Headset Fit Kit Instruction

AC Power Supply
Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

Card with Earloops /Eartips

Base

CS530

Headset and Eartips

Base

AC Power Supply

CS520

Headset and Battery

Base

AC Power Supply

Cs510

Headset and Battery

Base

AC Power Supply

Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

Telephone Interface Cable
Quick Start Guide

71782-01

81423-01

86007-01

86540-01

.

N )
Q‘H
87235-01

e

~

-

72742-02

P

84604-01

X 4

86179-01
L

86919-01
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72913-01

84605-01

D

86180-01

86920-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
71782-01

72742-02
72913-01

81423-01
84604-01
84605-01
86007-01
86179-01
86180-01
86540-01
86919-01
86920-01
87235-01

Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (CS510/CS520)
Headband Support (CS510/CS520)

Eartips: 5, 3 with Gel Tips (CS530)

AC Power Supply, Straight Plug

Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Ear Loop Cover (CS540)
Over-the-head Headband (CS540)
Telephone Interface Cable

Convertible Headset (CS540)

Battery (CS540)

Eartips, Earloops (CS540)

Over-the-head Headset (CS510)
Over-the-head Headset (CS520)
Over-the-ear Headset (CS530)



CS500" SERIES  continuen

Accessories

71781-01 80287-01 84606-01
65116-02 On-Line Indicator Light, pictured on page 9
71781-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2) (CS510/CS520)
80287-01 On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug
84606-01 Behind-the-head Headband (CS540)
87527-01 Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (CS540), pictured on page 9
88940-01 Spare Eartips, 25 Units, Small (CS540), pictured on page 9
88941-01 Spare Eartips, 25 Units, Medium (CS540), pictured on page 9

8376S9-11 83776-11 84599-01

Headset Charging Accessories for Multi-shift Environments

83769-11 Over-the-ear Charging Cradle - charging only (CS530)
83776-11 Over-the-head Charging Cradle - charging only (CS510/CS520)
84599-01 Standard Charging Cradle - charging only (CS540)
84609-01 Charge Base, 5 Units, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
86005-01 Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins (with AC Power Supply)
84609-01 86005-01
37818-11 Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control
37820-11 38350-13 38439-1 , . .
37818-1 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®
37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
i 38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
) 38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®
38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
38633.11 38734-11 38908-11 38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya
38908-11 APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®
60961-35 HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug
5 78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
; / Adtran®/Allworx®
"3 - i 3 85638-01 EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not pictured
87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
60961-35 78887-01 87317-01 87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch
89280-1 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®, pictured on page 9
201081-01 APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco, pictured on page 9
202268-01 API-28, Electronic Hook Switch, Apple iPhones
202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco
- 202678-01 APU-75, Electronic Hook Switch, UC Adapter, not pictured

87327-01 202268-01 202578-01

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17 7
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

CS500 XD" SERIES

CS545-XD™, Convertible+
Deluxe Charging Kit

CS520-XD™, Over-the-head, Binaural

CS540-XD™, Convertible

CS510-XD™, Over-the-head, Monaural

In the Box

CS545-XD

Headset and Battery Telephone Interface Cable
Base Other size Eartips and Earloops

Over-the-head Headband

Headset Fit Kit Instructions
Card with Earloops /Eartips

Telephone Interface Cable

Second Battery Charger with Spare
Battery and AC Power

AC Power Supply Quick Start Guide
CS540-XD

Headset and Battery AC Power Supply

Base Telephone Interface Cable

Over-the-head Headband

Headset Fit Kit Instructions
Card with Earloops /Eartips

Other size Eartips and Earloops
Quick Start Guide

CS520-XD

Headset Telephone Interface Cable
Base Quick Start Guide

AC Power Supply

CS510-XD

Headset Telephone Interface Cable
Base Quick Start Guide

AC Power Supply

71782-01 81423-01 84598-01
84604-01 84605-01 84606-01
86007-01 86540-01 89547-01

Oye)
e Y m)
f;'/- §
@
89548-01 89806-01

QQ
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Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.

71782-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (CS510-XD/CS520-XD)

72742-02 Headband Support (CS510-XD/CS520-XD), pictured on page 6

81423-01 AC Power Supply, Straight Plug

84598-01 CS Spare Battery (CS540XD/CS545XD)

84604-01 Fit Kit, Earloops/Earbuds/Foam Ear Loop Cover
(CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

84605-01 Over-the-head Headband (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

84606-01 Behind-the-head headband (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

86007-01 Telephone Interface Cable

86540-01 Eartips, Earloops (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

88286-01 Spare Battery Charging Cable and AC Adapter, not pictured

89525-01 Spare Battery Charging Cable, not pictured

89547-01 Over-the-head Headset (CS510-XD)

89548-01 Over-the-head Headset (CS520-XD)

89549-01 Over-the-ear Headset (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

89804-01 Spare Battery Charging Cable and Battery, not pictured

89806-01 Spare Battery Charging Cable, AC Adapter and Battery

(CS545-XD)



71781-01 80287-01 87527-01
>%*
88940-01 88941-01 83776-1

84599-01 84609-01 86005-01

37818-11 37820-11 38350-13
38439-11 38633-11 38734-11
; @ -y
)
38908-11 60961-35 78887-01
87327-01
87317-01 201081-01 89280-11
:, ;..‘
202268-01 202578-01

o
0

CS500 XD" SERIES  conminuep

Accessories

65116-02 On-Line Indicator Light, pictured on page 9

71781-01 Foam Ear Cushions (CS510-XD/CS520-XD)

80287-01 On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug

87527-01 Foam Ear Loop Covers, 20 Units (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)
88940-01 Spare Eartips, 25 Units, Small (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)
88941-01 Spare Eartips, 25 Units, Medium (CS540-XD/CS545-XD)

Headset Charging Accessories for Multi-shift Environments

83776-11 Over-the-head Charging Cradle - charging only

(CS510-XD/CS520-XD)

84598-01 Battery (CS540-XD), not pictured

84599-01 Standard Charging Cradle - charging only (CS540-XD)
84600-01 Deluxe Charging Cradle (C540XD/545XD), not pictured
84609-01 Charge Base, 5 Units (recommend for CS540XD/CS545XD)
86005-01 Charge Base, 1 Unit, 3 Pins with AC Power Supply

(recommend for CS540XD/CS545XD

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/

Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®

37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)

38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®

38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)

38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya

38908-11 APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®

60961-35 HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
Adtran®/Allworx®

85638-01 EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not pictured

87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch

89280-11 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®

201081-01 APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco

202268-01 API-28, Electronic Hook Switch, Apple iPhones

202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco

202678-01 APU-75, Electronics Hook Switch, UC Adapter, not pictured

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

VOYAGER®" EDGE UC

Voyager Edge Charge Case

=

Voyager Edge UC

In the Box

VOYAGER EDGE UC

Headset Earloop

Mini Bluetooth® USB Adapter S/M/L Eartips

USB Charging Case Modular AC Wall Charger

USB to Micro USB cable (see Calisto 610) Bluetooth dongle

10

85117-01 85117-02
o d I ol rf
201885-01 201885-02
o .
Ny
oy a
R
@
201955-02 201955-03
89110-01

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17

89034-01

B

201955-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.

85117-01 BT300-M Mini Bluetooth USB adapter
85117-02 BT300 Mini Bluetooth USB adapter
89034-01 Modular AC Wall Charger

201885-01 USB to Micro USB Charging Cable
201885-02 USB to Micro USB Charging Cable, White
201955-01 Small, Eartip x 3 and Earloop

201955-02 Medium, Eartip x 3 and Earloop
201955-03 Large, Eartip x 3 and Earloop

203790-01 Charge Case

Accessories
89110-01 USB Car Charger



VOYAGER® LEGEND CS

In the Box
VOYAGER LEGEND CS

Headset Power Supply
Base Eartips
Telephone Interface Cable USB Charge Cable

Voyager Legend CS

Spares and Replacement Parts
89032-01 89037-01 89037-02
PART NO.
F o,
- 89032-01 USB Charging Cable (9")
89037-01 Small, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

. -:.- . -:.- 89037-02 Medium, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

N o,

9

Cables and Connectors for Remote Desk Phone Call Control

37818-11 37820-1 38350-13
37818-11 APS-11, Electronic Hook Switch, Siemens®/Funwerk®/
Auerswald®/Agfeo®/Aastra®/DeTeWe®
37820-11 APT-31, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya® GmbH (Tenovis)
- 38350-13 APC-43, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
=7 * 38439-11 APP-51, Electronic Hook Switch, Polycom®
- 38633-11 APV-66, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (EU24)
38439-11 3863311 3873411 38734-11 APV-63, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya
38908-1 APA-23, Electronic Hook Switch, Alcatel®
@ @ 60961-35 HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug
- 78887-01 RD-1 Electronic Hook Switch, Shoretel®/Toshiba®/
\@ Adtran®/Allworx®
= . 85638-01 EHS Extension Cable, Cisco, not pictured
87317-01 APC-45, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
38908-11 60961-35 78887-01 87327-01 APD-80, Electronic Hook Switch
89280-11 APN-91, Electronic Hook Switch, NEC®
201081-01 APC-82, Electronic Hook Switch, Cisco
202578-01 APU-72, Electronic Hook Switch, Avaya (Nortel®)/Cisco

3

87317-01 87327-01 89280-11

9
g

201081-01 202578-01

3
o
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

VOYAGER® FOCUS UC

In the Box

VOYAGER FOCUS UC

Headset Desktop Charging Stand
Mini Bluetooth® USB Adapter Carrying Case

Micro USB Charge Cable

e

Voyager Focus UC

Spares and Replacement Parts

201885-04 205250-01 205300-01

PART NO.
- = 201885-04 USB Charging Cable

205250-01 BT600 Mini Bluetooth USB adapter
205300-01 Leatherette Ear Cushions, (2)
205301-01 Carrying Case
205302-01 Desktop Charge Stand

205301-01 205302-01

Accessories

89034-01 Modular AC Wall Charger

89034-01

12 Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17



o

Voyager 5200 UC

VOYAGER" 5200 UC

In the Box

VOYAGER 5200 UC

Headset and Eartips

Mini USB Bluetooth® Adapter
Portable Charging Case

USB Charging Cable

Quick Start Card

201885-04 203710-01

&
.@@

&
T 4

203710-03 204500-01

e®*

89034-01 89110-01

Y

&
&
=9
ﬁ,@

205250-01

Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.

201885-04 Micro USB Charging Cable

203710-01 Small, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

203710-02 Medium, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers

203710-03 Large, 3-Pack, Eartips

89037-01 Black Eartips, not pictured

204500-01 Portable Charge Case (Includes Micro USB Charge Cable, 2')
205250-01 BT600 Mini USB Bluetooth adapter

Accessories
89034-01 Modular AC Wall Charger
89110-01 USB Car Charger

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17
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WIRELESS HEADSET SYSTEMS

VOYAGER" LEGEND UC

In the Box

VOYAGER LEGEND UC

Headset and Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers Modular AC Wall Charger
Mini Bluetooth® USB Adapter Desktop Charging Stand
Portable Charging Case USB Charging Cable
Micro USB Charge Adapter Quick Start Guide

-

‘@

Voyager Legend UC, B235

14

85117-01 85117-02

- >~y

89033-01 89034-01

89037-01 89037-02
fatiin,) =

89110-01

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17

Spares and Replacement Parts

89031-01
PART NO.
85117-01 BT300-M Mini Bluetooth USB adapter
85117-02 BT300 Mini Bluetooth USB adapter
89031-01 Desktop Charge Stand

L2
89033-01 Micro USB Charge Adapter (Includes Micro USB Charge

Cable, 2

89036-01 89034-01 Modular AC Wall Charger
89036-01 Portable Charge Case (Includes Micro USB Charge Cable, 2')
89037-01 Small, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers
89037-02 Medium, 3-Pack, Eartips/Foam Eartip Covers
89037-03 Large, 3-Pack, Eartips

89037-03

.
>

Accessories
89110-01 USB Car Charger



HL10" AUTOMATIC HANDSET LIFTER

In the Box
Handset Lifter Extension Arm/Ring Detector Kit
ﬁ Mounting Tape User Guide
HL10
Spares and Replacement Parts
60961-35 63014-01 .. 71483-01
s PART NO.
60961-35 HL10 Handset Lifter, Straight Plug

‘ 61578-01 Mounting Tape, not pictured
63014-01 External Ring Detector/Extension Arm "Only" Kit*

% 71483-01 Extension Arm/Ring Detector Kit for Nortel i2004 Phones

*Needed for Nortel M3900 Series and several other manufacturers’ phones

ON-LINE INDICATOR*

In the Box

On-Line Indicator
Mounting Tape

On-line Indicator

Spares and Replacement Parts

46429-01 80287-01
PART NO.
46429-01 Extension Cable
80287-01 On-Line Indicator, Straight Plug
92605-01 On-Line Indicator Adapter (3.5mm Splitter Cable), not pictured

*Works with Savi 700 Series/CS500/CS500 XD Series and Voyager Legend CS

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17 15
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PHONE/SPEAKERPHONE SYSTEMS

CLARITY" 340

In the Box
Handset
Desktop Stand
Clarity 340
Spares
57339.001
PART NO.
57339.001 Desktop Stand
®
CALISTO" 240
[ .
- In the Box
| ﬁ Handset
T Cloth Carrying Pouch
% % Desktop Stand
ge
gL,
5
JE
Calisto 240, USB Handset, White, P240 Calisto 240, USB Handset, P240
Spares
89339.000
PART NO.

89339.000 Desktop Stand
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CALISTO" 600 SERIES

In the Box
P620
Speakerphone USB Adapter
Carrying Case USB AC Adapter
USB to Micro USB Cable
a o P610
Calisto 620, USB Speakerphone, Calisto 610, USB Speakerphone, Speakerphone Carrying Case
P620 P610
Spares
89305-01 89258-01 89034-02
PART NO.
89305-01 Battery (P620)
89258-01 Carrying Case
89034-02 USB AC Adapter (P620)
89269-01 USB to Micro USB Cable
89259-01 BT300-M Bluetooth USB Adapter
89269-01 89259-01 89259-02 89259-02 BT300 Bluetooth USB Adapter
- - ay -

Accessories

205250-01 89302-01 201263-01
PART NO.
- 205250-01 BT600 Bluetooth USB Adapter (P620)
‘- 3 89302-01 USB to Micro USB 'y’ Headset Cable (P620)
201263-01 Security Tab (P620)

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17 17
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PHONE/SPEAKERPHONE SYSTEMS

CT4”

In the Box

Handset and Battery Headband

Belt Clip Charging Base

Headset AC Power Supply

Earloop Landline Telephone Cable
Ear Cushion User Guide

18

43298-03 45650-03 46186-01

81079-02 81082-01 81083-01
\ L " ! Q%

81085-01 81086-01 81087-02

@® A sy
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Spares and Replacement Parts

PART NO.
43298-03
45650-03
46186-01
81079-02
81082-01
81083-01
81085-01
81086-01
81087-02

Headband

Spare Ring/ Pivot Ball Assembly
Ear Cushion, Leatherette

AC Power Supply (CT14)
Landline Telephone Cable
Headset

Battery Door

Belt Clip

Handset Battery



G

Blackwire 215, Monaural, C215

e

Blackwire 225, Stereo, C225

BLACKWIRE" 200 SERIES

In the Box (bulk pack, 45 headsets)

BLACKWIRE 215
Headset User Guide

BLACKWIRE 225
Headset Carrying Case
User Guide

88225-01

o=

85697-01

’ 4

205295-01

@

89862-01

200070-01

Spares and Replacement Parts
PART NO.
88225-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2)

Accessories

85697-01 Clothing Clip

89862-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
200070-01 Blackwire Soft Carrying Case
205295-01 3.5mm Splitter

Plantronics Parts and Accessories Guide 1.17
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USB CORDED HEADSETS

BLACKWIRE® 300 SERIES

In the Box (bulk pack, 45 headsets)

BLACKWIRE 310
Headset

BLACKWIRE 315

User Guide

Headset Carrying Case
User Guide
Blackwire 310, Monaural, C310 Blackwire 315, Monaural, C315 BLACKWIRE 320 .
Headset User Guide
BLACKWIRE 325
Headset Carrying Case
User Guide
Blackwire 320, Stereo, C320 Blackwire 325, Stereo, C325
Spares and Replacement Parts
85697-01 88225-01 89862-01

PART NO.
85697-01 Clothing Clip
88225-01 Ear Cushions, Foam (2) (C310/C320)
89862-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2) (C315/C325)
205320-01 Blackwire 300 Series In-Line Control
205321-01 Blackwire 315 Replacement Headset

205320-01 205321-01 205322-01 205322-01 Blackwire 325 Replacement Headset

— e
Accessories
89862-01 200070-01

89862-01 Ear Cushions, Leatherette (2)
200070-01 Blackwire Soft Carrying Case
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